
Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices 
Mail: 135 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333 

Office: 45 Memorial Circle, Augusta ME, 04333 
Website: www.maine.gov/ethics 

Phone: 207-287-4179 
Fax: 207-287-6775 

 

REGISTRATION OF LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEE(S) FOR STATE DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES 
 
 

 
Instructions 

Requirements and definitions. Each state department or independent agency must register its legislative designees with 
the Maine Ethics Commission within 15 days of the convening of a regular legislative session. A legislative designee is 
any employee who: (1) is directed by the head of a department or agency to lobby for the department or agency or (2) is 
reasonably expected to lobby for the department or agency for more than 10 hours during the session. 

 
Completing the registration. A department or agency registers all its legislative designees on a single form, rather than 
an individual form for each legislative designee. You must use this registration form and may duplicate Schedule A as 
needed. Legislative designee registrations must be submitted annually prior to the beginning of a regular legislative 
session. 

 
Amending a registration. A department or agency must notify the Commission in writing within fifteen (15) business days 
of any change to its legislative designees. After the annual registration is submitted, the department or agency must 
submit a Legislative Designee Change Form to add or remove a legislative designee. 

 
Public listing. A list of all legislative designees will be available to the public on the Commission’s website. 

 
Department / Agency Information 

Department /Agency Name 
 

Department of Professional and Financial Regulation 
Main Office Mailing Address 

35 State House Station 

City 

Augusta 
State 

ME 
Zip 

04333 

 
Person Completing Form 

Full Name 
 

Misty Robinson 
Title 

 

Executive Assistant to Commissioner 
Mailing Address (if different from the main office) 

City State Zip 

Email 
 

misty.b.robinson@maine.gov 
Phone 

 

624-8511 
Fax 

http://www.maine.gov/ethics
mailto:misty.b.robinson@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A 
LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 

Anne L. Head 

Title 
 

Commissioner  

Email 
 

Anne.l.head@maine.gov  
Mailing Address (if different) 

Commissioner’s Office 
Phone 

624-8511 
Name 

 

Joan Cohen 

Title 
 

Deputy Commissioner 

Email 
 

Joan.cohen@maine.gov  
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Commissioner’s Office 

Phone 
 
 

624-8511 
Name 

 
 

Kristin Racine 

Title 
 
 

Deputy Director 

Email 
 
 

Kristin.racine@maine.gov  
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Office of Professional and Occupational 
Regulation 

Phone 
 
 

624-8615 

Name 
 
 

Geraldine Betts 

Title 
 
 

Board Manager 

Email 
 
 

Geraldine.l.betts@maine.gov  
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Office of Professional and Occupational 
Regulation 

Phone 
 
 

624-8625 

Name 
 
 

Catherine Pendergast 

Title 
 
 

Executive Director, Real Estate Commission 

Email 
 
 

catherine.pendergast@maine.gov  
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Office of Professional and Occupational 
Regulation 

Phone 
 
 

624-8524 

mailto:Anne.l.head@maine.gov
mailto:Joan.cohen@maine.gov
mailto:Kristin.racine@maine.gov
mailto:Geraldine.l.betts@maine.gov
mailto:catherine.pendergast@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 
Name 
 
Peter Holmes 

Title 
  
Regulatory Board Manager 

Email 
 
Peter.T.holmes@maine.gov 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Professional and Occupational     
 Regulation  

Phone 
 
 624-8678 

Name 
 
 Holly Poirier 

Title 
 
 Regulatory Board Manager 

Email 
  
 holly.poirier@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Professional and Occupational     
 Regulation 

Phone 
 
 624-8617 

Name 
 
 Kristina Halvorsen 

Title 
 
 Regulatory Board Manager 

Email 
 
 kristina.m.halvorsen@maine.gov  

   Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Professional and Occupational     
 Regulation 

Phone 
 
 624-8420 

Name 
 
 Penny Vaillancourt 

Title 
 
 Executive Director 

Email 
 
 penny.vaillancourt@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Professional and Occupational     
 Regulation 

Phone 
 
 287-3333 

Name 
 
 Timothy Schott 

Title 
 
 Acting Superintendent 

Email 
 
 timothy.n.schott@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
   

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
  
 624-8403 

 

mailto:Peter.T.holmes@maine.gov
mailto:holly.poirier@maine.gov
mailto:kristina.m.halvorsen@maine.gov
mailto:penny.vaillancourt@maine.gov
mailto:timothy.n.schott@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 
Name 
 
Stacy Bergendahl 

Title 
 
Senior Staff Attorney 
 

Email 
 
stacy.l.bergendahl@maine.gov 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
    
 

Bureau/Division 
  
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8537 

Name 
 
Robert Wake 

Title 
 
 General Counsel 
 

Email 
 
robert.a.wake@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8430 

Name 
 
 Joanne Rawlings-Sekunda 

Title 
 
Consumer Health Care Division Director 

Email 
 
joanne.rawlings-sekunda@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8472 

Name 
 
Sandra Darby 

Title 
 
Property and Casualty Actuary 

Email 
 
sandra.c.darby@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8427 
 

Name 
 
Mary Hooper 

Title 
 
Life and Health Actuary 

Email 
 
mary.m.hooper@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8449 

 
 
 

mailto:stacy.l.bergendahl@maine.gov
mailto:robert.a.wake@maine.gov
mailto:joanne.rawlings-sekunda@maine.gov
mailto:sandra.c.darby@maine.gov
mailto:mary.m.hooper@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 
Name 
 
 Shari Gregory 

Title 
  
 Property and Casualty Deputy Director 

Email 
 
 shari.l.gregory@maine.gov  
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8421 

Name 
 
 Thomas Bell 

Title 
 
 Staff Attorney 

Email 
 
 thomas.w.bell@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8463 

Name 
 
 Pamela Stutch 

Title 
 
 Staff Attorney 

Email 
 
 pamela.stutch@maine.gov  

 Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8458 

Name 
 
 Lloyd P. LaFountain III 

Title 
 
 Superintendent 

Email 
 
 Lloyd.p.lafountain.III@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Financial Institutions 

Phone 
 
 624-8575 

Name 
 
 John A. Barr 

Title 
 
 Deputy Superintendent 

Email 
 
 John.a.barr@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
   

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Financial Institutions 

Phone 
 
 624-8561 

  

mailto:shari.l.gregory@maine.gov
mailto:thomas.w.bell@maine.gov
mailto:pamela.stutch@maine.gov
mailto:Lloyd.p.lafountain.III@maine.gov
mailto:John.a.barr@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 
Name 
 
 David Gordon Laurendeau 

Title 
  
 Staff Attorney 

Email 
 
 David.g.laurendeau@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Financial Institutions 

Phone 
 
 624-8574 

Name 
 
 Jesse Devine 

Title 
 
 Securities Administrator 

Email 
 
 jesse.devine@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Securities 

Phone 
 
 624-8555 

Name 
 
Judith Shaw 

Title 
 
 Securities Deputy Administrator 

Email 
 
 judith.m.shaw@maine.gov  

 Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Securities 

Phone 
 
 624-8555 

Name 
 
 J. Christopher Parr 

Title 
 
 General Counsel 

Email 
 
 j.christopher.parr@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Securities 
 

Phone 
 
 624-8565 

Name 
 
 Linda Conti 

Title 
 
 Superintendent 

Email 
 
 linda.conti@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection 

Phone 
 
 446-0578 

 
  

mailto:David.g.laurendeau@maine.gov
mailto:jesse.devine@maine.gov
mailto:judith.m.shaw@maine.gov
mailto:j.christopher.parr@maine.gov
mailto:linda.conti@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 
Name 
 
David Jackson 

Title 
 
Executive Director 
 

Email 
 
david.jackson@maine.gov  
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
92 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333   
 

Bureau/Division 
  
Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
287-3605 

Name 
 
Brent Bridges 

Title 
 
Board Chair 
 

Email 
 
bbridges@woodardcurran.com   

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
41 Hutchins Dr, Portland, ME 04043 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
 

Name 
 
Jude Pearse 

Title 
 
Professor, Electrical Engineering Technology 

Email 
 
jpearse@maine.edu  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
5711 boardman Hall, Rm 119, University of ME 
Orono, ME 04469-5711 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
 

Name 
 
Robert Dorko 

Title 
 
Utilities and Recovery Manager 

Email 
 
robert.dorko@sappi.com  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
1329 Waterville Road, Skowhegan, ME 04976 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
 
 

Name 
 
Rachel MacArthur 

Title 
 
Executive Secretary 

Email 
 
rachel.macarthur@maine.gov   

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
142 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Osteopathic Licensure 

Phone 
 
287-2480 

 
 

mailto:david.jackson@maine.gov
mailto:bbridges@woodardcurran.com
mailto:jpearse@maine.edu
mailto:robert.dorko@sappi.com
mailto:rachel.macarthur@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 
Name 
 
 Tim Terranova 

Title 
  
 Executive Director 

Email 
 
 tim.e.terranova@maine.gov  
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
137 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Licensure in Medicine 

Phone 
 
 287-6930 

Name 
 
 Kim Esquibel 

Title 
 
 Executive Director 

Email 
 
 kim.esquibel@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 158 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Nursing 

Phone 
 
 287-1148 

Name 
 
 Jessica Richardson 

Title 
 
 Assistant Executive Director 

Email 
 
 jessica.a.richardson@maine.gov  

 Mailing Address (if different) 
 
158 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Nursing 

Phone 
 
287-1147 

Name 
 
 Tina Carpentier 

Title 
 
 Office Specialist II 

Email 
 
 tina.carpentier@maine.gov   
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
113 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Optometry 

Phone 
 
624-8691 

Name 
 
 

Title 
 
  

Email 
 
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
   

Bureau/Division 
 
  

Phone 
 
  

 

mailto:tim.e.terranova@maine.gov
mailto:kim.esquibel@maine.gov
mailto:jessica.a.richardson@maine.gov
mailto:tina.carpentier@maine.gov

